You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1628 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 4th - 5th September 2018

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | " | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midiands /1o | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1628|558 534| 99 640 695 | 788 | 840 | 182 ] 687 | 386 [373] 928 | 700 | 218 527 348 392 142

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
10-11 45
Jul  Sep
In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or wrong to
vote to leave the European Union?
Right to leave 41 43 | 71 27 13 7 84 | 47 39 21 34 51 60| 40 46 30 47 44 a7 33
Wrong to leave 46 46 | 23 64 81 87 7 44 48 58 51 42 36| 52 38 59 42 45 42 56
Don'tknow 12 11|16 9 6 5 9 9 13 21 15 6 4 8 16 12 11 11 11 12

Whether or not you agree with their attitude towards
Europe, do you think the Labour party's policy on Brexit
is...

Veryclear 2 2 1 5 1 2 3 2 3 4 2 3 1 2 3 3 2 2 4 1
Fairly clear 11 10| 4 17 6 13 7 9 11 17 11 9 6 | 12 7 13 9 8 12 7
TOTAL CLEAR 13 12 | 5 22 7 15 10 | 11 14 21 13 12 7| 14 10 16 11 10 16 8
Fairly unclear or confusing 33 29 | 27 32 35 34 28 | 29 29 24 32 29 28] 30 29 35 26 32 30 23
Completely unclear or confusing 31 39 | 57 25 49 35 48 | 45 32 19 30 48 54| 40 36 34 44 35 36 42
TOTAL UNCLEAR 64 68 | 84 57 84 69 76 | 74 61 43 62 77 82| 70 65 69 70 67 66 65
Not sure 24 20 111 21 9 17 14 | 14 25 36 25 11 12| 16 24 15 19 23 18 27
And whether or not you agree with their attitude towards
Europe, do you think the Conservative party's policy on
Brexit is...
Very clear 2 3 4 1 2 2 4 3 3 6 3 3 3 4 2 4 2 1 5 4
Fairly clear 14 17 | 30 10 15 15 23 | 17 17 13 14 18 24| 19 14 16 19 19 15 9
TOTAL CLEAR 16 20 | 34 11 17 17 27 | 20 20 19 17 21 27| 23 16 20 21 20 20 13
Fairly unclear or confusing 38 34 |41 31 37 33 37 | 35 33 33 33 35 34| 34 34 37 35 33 33 29
Completely unclear or confusing 31 30 | 17 42 42 39 25 | 34 27 19 30 36 30| 32 28 31 28 28 33 35
TOTAL UNCLEAR 69 64 | 58 73 79 72 62 | 69 60 52 63 71 64| 66 62 68 63 61 66 64
Not sure 15 16 | 8 15 3 12 12 | 11 20 30 20 8 91 11 21 12 15 19 14 23
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From what you have seen or heard, do you support or
oppose the approach that Theresa May is taking towards
Brexit?
Strongly support 3 3 4 2 0 2 3 3 2 4 2 2 3 3 2 3 2 2 3 4
Tend to support 21 22 |40 10 17 19 27 | 22 22 11 17 25 32| 23 19 15 24 22 25 14
TOTAL SUPPORT 24 25 | 44 12 17 21 30 25 24 15 19 27 35| 26 21 18 26 24 28 18
Tend to oppose 27 28 | 26 31 36 27 31 31 25 36 26 27 27| 27 29 30 28 28 28 20
Strongly oppose 26 23 | 13 33 27 29 20 27 20 20 24 25 21| 26 20 29 20 22 23 32
TOTAL OPPOSE 53 51 | 39 64 63 56 51 | 58 45 56 50 52 48| 53 49 59 48 50 51 52
Don't know 23 25 |16 24 20 24 19 17 32 29 30 21 17| 21 30 23 26 25 22 30

And from what you have seen or heard, do you support
or oppose the approach that Jeremy Corbyn is taking
towards Brexit?

Strongly support 2 2 0 5 1 2 1 2 2 2 3 2 1 2 3 3 1 2 3 1
Tend to support 13 11|13 19 6 13 10 | 11 11 26 11 10 7 13 9 11 11 11 13 11
TOTAL SUPPORT 15 13 |3 24 7 15 11 | 13 13 28 14 12 8| 15 12 14 12 13 16 12
Tend to oppose 21 22 |21 26 30 26 20 | 24 19 21 22 23 19| 24 18 29 19 22 21 18
Strongly oppose 24 29 |49 14 33 23 40 | 36 23 13 23 33 44| 30 27 25 31 31 26 28
TOTAL OPPOSE 45 51 | 70 40 63 49 60 | 60 42 34 45 56 63| 54 45 54 50 53 47 46
Don't know 39 36 | 27 36 30 37 29 | 27 44 38 42 33 28| 30 43 32 38 34 36 42
How well or badly do you think the government are doing
at negotiating Britain's exit from the European Union?
Very well 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 5 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 3
Fairly well 11 13125 4 6 11 16 | 12 14 12 10 15 18] 14 12 11 16 13 13 5
TOTAL WELL 13 14 |26 5 6 12 17 | 14 15 17 11 15 19| 15 13 13 17 14 15 8
Fairly badly 31 35139 31 40 31 39 | 34 36 38 34 33 37| 36 34 37 36 36 35 27
Very badly 44 38 | 24 53 51 49 32 | 43 33 23 39 43 37| 40 35 40 36 37 38 45
TOTAL BADLY 75 73 | 63 84 91 80 71| 77 69 61 73 76 74| 76 69 77 72 73 73 72
Don'tknow 12 13 |11 11 3 8 12 9 17 22 16 8 8 9 18 10 12 13 13 21
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19-20 4-5
Jun  Sep
Thinking about the Brexit negotiations so far, which of
the following best reflects your view?
Britain seems to have the upper hand in nego_ua_tl?ns and the 3 2 3 1 1 1 3 5 5 5 1 3 2 2 5 3 5 2 2 4
EU has generally accepted Britain's demands
The EU seems to have the upper hand in negotiations and g oo | 57 59 59| 58 53 [ 50 51 |50 53 58 57| 60 48| 58 56 55 52 52
Britain has generally accepted the EU's demands
NeltherBrltamnortheEUseemto.havetheupperhand,.and 27 oa |31 21 25 24 2 | 25 23 19 22 28 28| 23 25 22 25 25 o5 19
there has been give and take on both sides
Not sure 20 19 | 10 20 15 17 14 15 23 26 24 12 13| 15 25 17 17 18 22 25
10-11 45
Jul  Sep
Thinking about the approach that Theresa May is taking
towards Brexit, do you think...
She is aiming for a Brexit that is too "soft andwouldglve_up 40 34 |56 24 13 14 61 | 39 29 20 25 42 a7| 33 34 27 39 33 34 24
too much power to the European Union
She is aiming for a Brexit that is too *hard” and would putup 4, g | & 55 35| 31 6 |17 18 |24 21 16 11| 21 13| 26 16 17 16 18
too many barriers between Britain and the European Union
She is getting the balance between a "soft" and h:g%u?:gﬁ: 13 11|17 6 13| 12 9 |12 10 |8 10 10 14|11 1| 12 11 11 1 s
None of these 12 14 4 21 20 22 6 16 12 14 14 16 11| 14 14 16 12 14 12 20
Don't know 23 24 | 17 22 22 21 18 | 17 31 34 30 16 17| 20 29 19 22 25 27 30
19-20 4-5
Jun  Sep
How likely do you think it is that the British government
and the European Union will agree a Brexit deal in time
for Britain to leave the European Union in 2019?
Very likely 4 4 5 3 2 1 6 5 3 2 3 3 6 3 4 3 2 4 5 4
Fairly likely 25 18 | 29 11 16 15 24 | 21 16 20 13 22 23| 20 16 19 21 18 16 15
TOTAL LIKELY 29 22 | 34 14 18 16 30 | 26 19 22 16 25 29| 23 20 22 23 22 21 19
Fairly unlikely 36 39 | 40 40 46 40 41 40 39 36 41 39 39| 41 37 47 39 40 38 34
Very unlikely 18 23 | 15 31 27 30 18 25 22 20 25 26 18| 25 21 17 24 21 24 31
TOTAL UNLIKELY 54 62 | 55 71 73 70 59 | 65 61 56 66 65 57| 66 58 64 63 61 62 65
Don't know 16 16 [ 10 15 9 14 11 10 21 23 18 10 14| 11 22 14 14 18 17 16
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Thinking about the outcome of the negotiations, which of
the following do you think is most likely?

The government will end up making a deal for a "softer"”
Brexit than they have said they want, with Britain agreeingto 28 28 | 36 28 19 23 38 | 31 25 23 25 36 30| 30 26 27 28 29 31 23
follow many EU rules
The government will probably end up failing to agree a deal,
. . 23 27 | 26 33 33 34 25 | 30 25 22 26 28 32| 29 25 31 30 28 23 23
and leaving the EU without an agreement
The government will end up making a deal for a "harder"
Brexit than they have said they want, with Britain facing more 11 10 9 9 14 12 7 9 10 9 11 9 9 11 8 11 10 10 9 9
trade barriers with the EU
The government will get roughly the sort of Bre_xn that they 12 8 13 4 9 6 11 8 8 8 6 9 11 8 8 6 9 7 9 6
have said they want
Britain will probably end up abandoning Bre.xn and remaining 5 6 3 7 12 8 4 7 6 7 7 7 4 6 6 5 5 7 5 11
in the EU after all
Don't know 22 20 | 13 19 14 17 15 | 14 26 31 25 12 15| 16 27 19 18 20 23 28
Thinking about Theresa May's approach to Brexit
negotiations, do you think...
She is getting a good Brexit deal 3 5 2 0 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 5
She is getting a poor Brexit deal, and an alternative leader 27 131 29 15 19 39 | 32 29 26 23 30 32| 27 27 24 26 28 29 204
would have got a better deal
She is getting a poor Brexit deal, but any other Ileader would 2 |12 22 60 51 36 | a2 a 39 40 45 42| a7 34 45 5 n 38 34
have done as just as badly
None of these 8 5 8 10 10 5 7 8 5 9 6 8 7 8 13 7 7 6 8
Don't know 21 |17 18 15 18 17 16 26 27 26 16 15| 16 28 17 20 20 23 29
Imagine Theresa May resigned and was replaced with a
different Conservative leader, do you think...
A different leader could probably get a better _Brexn d_eal in 22 |27 18 7 10 36 | 25 19 21 19 23 27| 20 o4 19 23 21 o5 14
the time available
A different leader would probably_ not be_ able tp geta k_)etter 54 |56 58 72 71 23 | 56 52 49 53 59 54| 61 45 56 55 54 51 55
Brexit deal in the time available
Don't know 24 |17 23 21 20 22 19 29 30 29 18 20| 19 31 24 22 24 24 31
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Aug- Sep
1 Sep
Once the Brexit negotiations are complete and the terms
of Britain's exit from the EU have been agreed, do you
think there should or should not be a referendum to
accept or reject them?
Should 40 40 | 18 57 69 64 18 | 42 39 50 46 37 30| 44 36 52 41 37 35 45
Should not 43 41 | 69 26 23 22 67 | 45 38 19 33 51 58] 43 39 33 44 41 46 32
Don'tknow 17 18 | 12 17 8 14 15 | 13 23 31 22 13 12| 13 25 14 15 22 20 23
In July, Theresa May's cabinet met at Chequers to agree
the sort of post-Brexit deal they would try to negotiate
with the European Union. How closely did you follow this
story?
Very closely 7 8 8 17 8 10 | 11 4 2 5 10 10| 9 5 7 9 9 6 3
Fairly closely 24 1 32 22 33 25 28 | 29 20 14 20 32 30| 28 20 19 27 24 23 27
TOTAL CLOSELY 31 |40 30 50 33 38 | 40 24 16 25 42 40| 37 25 26 36 33 29 30
Not very closely 31 134 31 29 34 31 | 30 31 29 31 31 31| 34 27 40 30 27 30 30
| am aware of the stories but am not following them 20 | 17 21 13 19 19 | 18 22 23 20 18 19| 18 23 21 19 21 22 14
TOTAL NOT CLOSELY 51 | 51 52 42 53 50 | 48 53 52 51 49 50| 52 50 61 49 48 52 44
| am not aware of the stories 181 9 18 9 14 12 | 13 23 33 24 8 10| 12 25 13 15 18 20 27
From what you have seen or heard about the Brexit deal
agreed at the Chequers meeting, do you think it...
Would be good or bad for Britain?
Would be good for Britain 11 |14 9 12 11 10 | 13 8 10 11 10 10| 13 8 12 9 10 14 8
Would not be good for Britain 40 | 44 44 42 41 47 | 48 32 29 34 52 44| 44 35 39 43 41 36 40
Don't know 49 | 43 47 46 48 43 | 39 59 61 54 38 46| 43 57 49 49 49 50 52
Regardless of whether you think it would be good or bad
for Britain, do you think the Brexit deal agreed at the
Chequers meeting would or would not respect the result
of the referendum?
Would respect the result of the referendum 26 | 28 28 45 37 21 | 30 24 24 26 27 29| 31 21 26 26 29 26 23
Would not respect the result of the referendum 31 141 26 19 18 47 | 37 25 21 24 41 38| 32 30 24 35 29 30 33
Don't know 43 | 31 46 37 45 33 | 33 52 55 51 32 33| 38 50 50 39 43 44 44
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Here are some possible outcomes to the current Brexit
negotiations. In each case, please say how you would
feel if this was the outcome.
If Britain was unable to agree a deal with the EU in time,
and delayed Brexit so there could be more negotiations?
Very happy 8 4 11 17 13 3 10 6 9 7 7 9 9 6 11 8 7 7 7
Fairly happy 23 | 16 31 41 38 12 | 23 24 24 26 23 18| 25 20 24 22 23 25 23
TOTAL HAPPY 31 | 20 42 58 51 15 | 33 30 33 33 30 27| 34 26 35 30 30 32 30
Wouldn't mind either way 19 | 18 17 20 18 16 | 20 18 21 20 18 16| 18 19 23 20 16 18 17
Fairly unhappy 19 | 26 19 12 13 29 | 18 20 17 18 20 22| 21 18 20 20 19 19 17
Very unhappy 17 129 10 6 5 32 | 20 15 3 11 23 30| 16 19 12 19 19 17 15
TOTAL UNHAPPY 36 | 55 29 18 18 61 | 38 35 20 29 43 52| 37 37 32 39 38 36 32
Not sure 14| 7 13 5 12 9 10 17 26 17 9 6 10 18 11 11 16 14 21
If Britain left the European Union without any sort of deal
or agreement with the EU?
Very happy 7 14 4 0 1 15 9 6 2 4 10 13 7 8 6 7 7 9 4
Fairly happy 11 | 22 5 2 3 22 | 14 8 4 7 15 17| 11 11 6 14 14 8 7
TOTAL HAPPY 18 | 36 9 2 4 37 | 23 14 6 11 25 30| 18 19 12 21 21 17 11
Wouldn't mind either way 17 | 23 12 10 7 26 | 19 15 1 17 17 18] 16 18 16 16 15 21 14
Fairly unhappy 21 |21 21 26 24 20 | 18 24 22 21 21 21| 21 22 20 23 20 20 20
Very unhappy 31 | 14 47 58 55 10 | 31 32 37 35 29 24| 36 24 42 29 28 30 35
TOTAL UNHAPPY 52 | 35 68 84 79 30 | 49 56 59 56 50 45| 57 46 62 52 48 50 55
Not sure 13|16 12 4 10 8 9 16 25 16 8 7 10 17 9 11 16 13 19
If Parliament blocked the government deal and voted to
require a referendum on whether to go ahead with Brexit
or not?
Very happy 21 | 5 33 41 39 3 24 18 23 23 21 14| 24 16 31 19 18 18 25
Fairly happy 13| 8 18 22 23 7 12 14 21 14 12 9 15 11 12 15 14 11 15
TOTAL HAPPY 34 | 13 51 63 62 10 | 36 32 44 37 33 23| 39 27 43 34 32 29 40
Wouldn't mind either way 10| 8 10 8 10 8 9 10 12 11 8 7 8 11 11 10 8 10 7
Fairly unhappy 11 |13 7 13 8 13 | 10 11 6 12 10 11| 10 11 10 7 13 14 8
Very unhappy 32 | 59 17 13 10 61 | 36 28 12 21 42 51| 32 32 25 38 31 32 22
TOTAL UNHAPPY 43 | 72 24 26 18 74 | 46 39 18 33 52 62| 42 43 35 45 44 46 30
Not sure 14 |1 6 14 3 11 9 9 19 25 19 7 7 11 18 12 12 16 15 23
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If the government extended the transition period so
Britain remained in the single market for up to 5 years
after we leave the EU?
Very happy 7 3 9 18 14 2 9 6 2 9 7 6 8 7 7 8 8 6 8
Fairly happy 21 112 31 33 38 6 21 21 27 23 20 16| 26 14 25 23 23 16 19
TOTAL HAPPY 28 | 15 40 51 52 8 30 27 29 32 27 22| 34 21 32 31 31 22 27
Wouldn't mind either way 18 | 16 20 19 19 16 | 19 17 20 22 15 13| 18 19 29 17 13 19 17
Fairly unhappy 15 | 22 12 14 8 24 | 15 15 13 13 18 16| 17 13 8 14 17 18 15
Very unhappy 19 |36 10 5 3 40 | 24 15 4 10 26 37| 17 22 14 22 22 18 15
TOTAL UNHAPPY 34 | 58 22 19 11 64 | 39 30 17 23 44 53| 34 35 22 36 39 36 30
Not sure 19 |11 19 11 18 12 | 12 25 32 22 13 13| 15 25 16 17 18 22 27
If Britain ended up remaining in the European Union
after all?
Very happy 281 9 46 59 59 2 28 29 34 31 28 21| 34 21 42 27 25 25 32
Fairly happy 11|18 14 11 20 3 10 12 21 12 8 9 12 11 11 9 11 13 14
TOTAL HAPPY 39 |17 60 70 79 5 38 41 55 43 36 30| 46 32 53 36 36 38 46
Wouldn't mind either way 8 7 7 8 7 7 8 8 9 10 7 5 7 9 9 9 7 9 5
Fairly unhappy 8 10 7 8 3 13 8 8 2 10 9 6 8 7 9 8 7 8 5
Very unhappy 33 159 18 10 4 67 | 36 29 12 22 41 55| 30 36 20 38 36 33 24
TOTAL UNHAPPY 41 | 69 25 18 7 80 | 44 37 14 32 50 61| 38 43 29 46 43 41 29
Not sure 121 6 9 4 8 8 10 14 22 16 7 3 8 16 9 9 13 12 20
If Britain leaves the European Union with only a basic
deal, and negotiates a free trade trade deal with the EU
after we have left?
Very happy 5 8 3 1 2 8 6 4 5 4 7 5 5 4 5 6 5 4 2
Fairly happy 26 | 39 20 24 21 35 | 30 22 19 22 31 31| 27 25 24 29 26 25 18
TOTAL HAPPY 31 |47 23 25 23 43 | 36 26 24 26 38 36| 32 29 29 35 31 29 20
Wouldn't mind either way 20 | 23 17 13 16 22 | 21 19 20 20 20 18] 21 18 22 20 16 23 14
Fairly unhappy 18 | 13 24 29 24 13 | 18 17 18 18 14 21| 20 15 24 16 21 14 16
Very unhappy 11 | 4 14 24 17 5 11 10 7 11 12 10| 10 11 9 11 10 9 18
TOTAL UNHAPPY 29 | 17 38 53 41 18 | 29 27 25 29 26 31| 30 26 33 27 31 23 34
Not sure 21 112 22 10 20 16 | 14 28 31 25 16 15| 17 27 15 19 21 24 32
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If Britain leaves the European Union with the sort of deal
Theresa May has said she is aiming for?
Very happy 2|4 2 o 1 4 3 2 2 2 3 3| 2 3 1 2 2 3 5
Fairly happy 15 [ 23 13 14 14 17 15 15 11 13 18 19| 17 13 13 16 15 19 5
TOTAL HAPPY 17 |27 15 14 15 21 | 18 17 13 15 21 22| 19 16 14 18 17 22 10
Wouldn't mind either way 16 | 16 13 21 15 17 17 15 18 18 12 15| 17 15 18 15 15 17 15
Fairly unhappy 25 126 30 30 29 28 | 29 22 23 21 27 31| 29 20 29 29 26 19 19
Very unhappy 14 | 12 16 12 14 14 16 11 8 13 18 14| 14 13 10 14 15 13 20
TOTAL UNHAPPY 39 | 38 46 42 43 42 45 33 31 34 45 45| 43 33 39 43 41 32 39
Not sure 28 119 26 24 27 21 20 35 38 33 21 19| 22 35 29 24 27 29 37
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